
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 214-00359 Name: WIC Grant Amendment FY13-14

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:3/25/2014 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/22/2014 4/29/2014

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Accepting and appropriating a State grant increase for Women, Infants
and Children (WIC) grant (1st Reading 4/22/14)

Ordinance authorizing the City Manager, or his designee, to execute all documents necessary to
accept and appropriate a six month grant extension amendment in the amount of $470,578 from the
Texas Department of State Health Services in the Health Grant Fund No. 1066, to provide funds for
the Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) program for the extended contract period of April 1, 2014 thru
September 30, 2014; and to ratify acceptance of the grant extension amendment to begin as of April
1, 2014.

Sponsors: Health Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - 2014 WIC amendment memo, 2. Ordinance - 2014 WIC  amendment.pdf, 3.
Contract Amendment - Corpus-Nueces 2014-045103-001A (3).pdf, 4. Letter of Amendment - 2014
WIC.pdf, 5. Contract - 2014 WIC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council4/29/2014 2 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council4/22/2014 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

